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1.—Estimated Gross Annual Agricultural Revenue of Canada, by Provinces, 
1937-31. ("000" omitted)—concluded. 

I tem. 

British Columbia-
Field crops 
Farm animals.. 
Wool 
Dairy products 
Fruits and 
Poultry and eggs 
Fur farming1  

Tobacco 
Clover and grass seed 
Honey 

Totals 

1927. 

19,501 
5,578 

143 
7,251 
8,756 
7,123 

164 
87 
82 

217 

48,902 

1928. 

18,465 
7,023 

257 
8,398 
9,852 
9,174 

219 
33 
6 

217 

53,644 

1929. 

20,398 
7,767 

243 
9,678 
9,222 
9,082 

267 
27 
7 

158 

56,849 

1930. 

16,628 
6,436 

120 
9,790 
9,360 
6,993 

173 
22 
33 

123 

49,678 

1931. 

12,484 
2,896 

57 
8,321 
6,458 
4,636 

100 
28 
49 

126 

35,155 

including Yukon Territory. 

Table 1 shows that in 1931 the estimated agricultural revenue of Canada was 
$880,241,000 as compared with $1,262,047,000 in 1930, $1,631,081,000 in 1929, 
$1,806,020,000 in 1928 and $1,825,950,000 in 1927. The total for 1931 shows a 
decrease of $381,806,000 or 30-3 p.c. as compared with 1930. The decrease, 
while mainly due to field crops, was general all along the line, tobacco being the 
only item to show an increase. 

Comparing the provinces for 1931, Ontario leads with a total revenue of 
$305,624,000, and the provinces next in order are: Quebec, $181,457,000; Alberta, 
$135,219,000; Saskatchewan, $106,686,000; Manitoba, $52,379,000; British 
Columbia, $35,155,000; Nova Scotia, $27,335,000; New Brunswick, $24,067,000 
and Prince Edward Island, $12,318,000. 

Wealth.—Table 2 shows approximately, by provinces, the gross agricultural 
wealth of the Dominion in 1931. 

-Estimated Gross Agricultural Wealth of Canada, by Provinces, 1931. 
("000" omitted.) 

Province. Lands. Buildings. 
Imple
ments 

and Ma
chinery. 

Live 
Stock. 

Poultry. 
Animals 

on 
Fur 

Farms. 

Agri
cultural 

Pro
duction. 

Total. 

P.E. Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick... 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia.. 

$ 
28,476 
49,155 
61,112 

546,666 
808,124 
315,245 
877,042 
523,221 
107,020 

S 

17,289 
51,173 
45,158 

285,530 
491,330 
113,005 
216,398 
121,765 
41,036 

$ 
6,870 

10,146 
13,545 

111,940 
169,954 
67,848 

176,676 
98,814 
9,379 

t 
5,523 

12,607 
12,822 
88,473 

151,904 
36,825 
76,213 
67,229 
16,704 

S 

794 
1,044 
1,136 
6,657 

15,551 
3,659 
5,837 
4,881 
3,579 

% 
1,500 

750 
1,000 
3,000 
3,000 

750 
900 

1,100 
1,000 

$ 
12,318 
27,335 
24,067 

181,457 
305,624 
52,379 

106,686 
135,219 
35,155 

t 
72,770 

152,210 
158,840 

1,223,723 
1,945,487 

589,711 
1,459,752 

952,229 
213,873 

Totals 3,316,061 1,382,684 665,172 468,300 43,138 13,000 880,240 6,768,595 

The values of buildings, lands, implements and machinery for the census 
year 1921 were considerably more than the values previously used in these cal
culations, which were based upon the census of 1911. The increase for the three 
items during the decade amounted to $1,115,986,000. There has, however, un
doubtedly been a fall in the value of land during the latest ten years, consequent 


