1.—Estimated Gross Annual Agricultural Revenue of Canada, by Provinces, 1927-31. ("000" omitted)—concluded.

Item.	1927.	1928.	1929.	1930.	1931.
British Columbia— Field crops. Farm animals. Wool. Dairy products. Fruits and vegetables. Poultry and eggs. Fur farming!	19,501 5,578 143 7,251 8,756 7,123	18, 465 7, 023 257 8, 398 9, 852 9, 174 219	20,398 7,767 243 9,678 9,222 9,082 267	16,628 6,436 120 9,790 9,360 6,993	12,484 2,896 57 8,321 6,458 4,636
Tobacco. Clover and grass seed. Honey. Totals	87 82 217 48, 302	33 6 217 53.644	27 7 158 56,849	22 33 123 49,678	26 45 126 35.1 54

Including Yukon Territory.

Table 1 shows that in 1931 the estimated agricultural revenue of Canada was \$880,241,000 as compared with \$1,262,047,000 in 1930, \$1,631,081,000 in 1929, \$1,806,020,000 in 1928 and \$1,825,950,000 in 1927. The total for 1931 shows a decrease of \$381,806,000 or 30·3 p.c. as compared with 1930. The decrease, while mainly due to field crops, was general all along the line, tobacco being the only item to show an increase.

Comparing the provinces for 1931, Ontario leads with a total revenue of \$305,624,000, and the provinces next in order are: Quebec, \$181,457,000; Alberta, \$135,219,000; Saskatchewan, \$106,686,000; Manitoba, \$52,379,000; British Columbia, \$35,155,000; Nova Scotia, \$27,335,000; New Brunswick, \$24,067,000 and Prince Edward Island, \$12,318,000.

Wealth.—Table 2 shows approximately, by provinces, the gross agricultural wealth of the Dominion in 1931.

2.—Estimated Gross Agricultural Wealth of Canada, by Provinces, 1931.

("000" omitted.)

Province.	Lands.	Buildings.	Imple- ments and Ma- chinery.	Live Stock.	Poultry.	Animals on Fur Farms,	Agri- cultural Pro- duction.	Total.
		- \$	\$	\$	- \$	\$	•	
P.E. Island	28,476	17, 289	6,870	5,523	794	1,500	12,318	
Nova Scotia	49, 155		10, 146	12,607	1,044	750	27, 335	
New Brunswick	11,16	45,158	13,545	12,822	1,136	1,000	24,067	158,840
Quebec	546,666	285,530	111,940	88,473		3,000	181,457	1,223,723
Ontariol	808,124	491,330	169,954	151,904	15,551	3,000	305,624	1,945,487
Manitoba	315,245	113,005	67,848	36,825	3,669	750	52,379	589.711
Saskatchewan	877.042	216,398	176,676	76,213	5,837	900	106,686	1,450,752
Alberta	523,221	121.765	98,814	67,229	4,881	1,100	135,219	
British Columbia	107,020	41,036	9,379	16,704	3,579	1,000	35, 155	213,873
Totals	3,316,061	1,382,684	665,172	468,300	43,138	13,000	880,240	6,768,594

The values of buildings, lands, implements and machinery for the census year 1921 were considerably more than the values previously used in these calculations, which were based upon the census of 1911. The increase for the three items during the decade amounted to \$1,115,986,000. There has, however, undoubtedly been a fall in the value of land during the latest ten years, consequent